
Session 

Name 

What’s included 

CRAWLERS, INVESTIGATORS, EXPLORERS, DISCOVERERS 

Cost without your 

funded hours 

Full week  Monday to Friday 7.30am till 6pm, including all meals and Forest Schools & Consuma-

bles 

£365.00 

Full day 

Full day 

7.30am till 6pm, including all meals and Forest Schools & Consumables 

7.30am till 5pm, including all meals and Forest Schools (EARLY FINISH) & Consumables 

£81.10 

£74.90 

Daily 9am until 3pm, including all snacks, lunch, Forest Schools & Consumables.  Hourly 

rates £7.80 can be added to sessions. 

£47.90 

Morning 7.30am until 12 noon, including all breakfast, snack, lunch, Forest Schools & Consuma-

bles.  Hourly rates £7.80 can be added to sessions. 

£37.40 

Afternoon 12 noon until 6pm, including snack, tea, Forest Schools & Consumables.  Hourly rates 

£7.80 can be added to sessions. 

£44.70 

AM 9 till 12 session only includes snack, Forest Schools & Consumables.  Hourly rates 

£7.80 can be added to sessions. Lunch can be added to the session £3.30. 

£22.80 

PM 12 till 3pm session only includes snack , Forest Schools & Consumables.  Hourly rates 

£7.80 can be added to sessions. 

£22.80 

5 hours term 

time only 

Monday, Tuesday & Friday 9.30am till 2.30pm session, this is only available as a fully 

funded session it does not include any Food Consumables. 

Funded session only 

At Jigsaws we provide two contract options for parents: 

• A term time only contract, where you can use your 15 or 30 hours funding, term dates only, 38 weeks of the year.   

• Full-time contract, where you can annualise your funded entitlement to 11 hours or 22 hours per week over 50 weeks 

of the year. You are also able to request 1 week payment holiday during your full time contract 1st September 2025 to 

31st August 2026. 

• Eligible working families of children aged 9 months and above may be able to access 30 hours of funded childcare per 

week (1140 hours per year) from the term after their child turns 9 months.  

• Families of children over two not eligible for Working families funding may be able to access Disadvantaged funding. 

• Early years funding ceases when a child is admitted into school through the Schools Admissions process.  

Once you have decided on your contract term, you can choose from the sessions below on the days that you require.  Your 

funded hours will be allocated to these sessions, and the remaining session cost will then be billed.  When sessions are fully 

funded there will be charges for Food  & Consumables (see below).  Please see further information on the back of this price 

list on how funded hours can be allocated or read Jigsaws child record and parental agreement form.  

Food Consumables charged when funded sessions are used—Breakfast £2, Snack £1.70 (provided am and pm) Lunch £3.30, 

Tea £3.30.  If you would prefer to bring food from home to reduce costs please ask for a copy of our Food & Drink policy.  

Also our Food brought from home guidance pack. 

Consumables charged daily when funded sessions are used £3.  This allows us to cover the costs which are not included in 

the government funding we receive.  It covers such things as wipes, nappy sacs, creams, Suncreams, Toothbrush & holder, 

toothpaste, toiletries etc. 

Forest schools charge (daily) £1.00 as an extra optional activity above other activities related to the effective delivery of the 

EYFS statutory framework.  If you would prefer you child not to be involved, please let Helen Smith know. 

Reg Office:  Jigsaws Childcare ltd, Main Street, Church Fenton, Tadcaster LS24 9RF  TEL: 01937 558951 or M: 07929 566285 

Registered as a limited company in England and Wales Reg No. 06064103, Ofsted Reg No EY357625 

PRICE LIST 1ST SEPTEMBER 2025 

TO 31ST AUGUST 2026 



 Full time only contracts receive 1 weeks payment holiday per year pro rata - n/a to term time con-
tracts 

 We are closed on bank holidays and do not make a charge for those days or for training days when 
Jigsaws is closed. 

 Fees are required by the 8th of the month for that month, late payment fees apply. 
 A four week notice is required to reduce or cancel you sessions. 
 Full fees are applicable to absence due to illness. 
 Admin charge  £1.50 for any bookings of occasional use.  Please note that we do not swap con-

tracted sessions for occasional use sessions.  Contracted sessions will still be charged and occasion-
al use costs added on top. 

 
Charges for absence or non-attendance 
In the event of a child being ill (self-isolating) or occasional days holidays or attending appointments, 
there will still be a charge of 100%.  We do not swap sessions. 
In the event of the group being unable to run during normal session times there will be a refund of 80% 

for that session. 

Visit www.childcarechoices.gov.uk to check your eligibility for funded hours 

Requirements to access funded hours 

 Your child is not attending a reception class in a maintained/academy school. 

 You must discuss any change in your child’s funded hours (days, times or moving settings or 

changing the allocated hours) during a term with all Early Years childcare providers that your 

child attends.   

 If your hours are annualised it may not be possible to change or move your funded hours as they 

may already have been claimed to support your annualised request. 

 You cannot claim your funded entitlement across more than 2 sites in one day.  

 You cannot claim more than the weekly maximum of up to 30 funded hours or 15 hours 

 Your funded hours cannot exceed 10 hours per day and can be accessed between 7.30 am – 

6pm. 

 Please understand that if you cease to meet the Working Family eligibility criteria, you will con-

tinue to receive expanded entitlement for the “grace period” only at your current provider. 

 North Yorkshire Council will check your eligibility for 2yo Disadvantaged funding (where applica-

ble) and use details should you be in receipt of a 2-year-old NYC confirmation letter to confirm 

your eligibility. 


